

Sessions case No.113 of 2014
CNR-WBBB01-001678-2014
JO-WB00052

Order No 38 dated
23.12.2022

Today case is fixed for evidence.

Out of three accused persons on court bail two namely, Yunus Mia and Soleman Mia are present.

Other accused person namely, Tanzim Mia is absent without taking any steps.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of accused Tanzim Miya. None moves.

Issue W/A against accused Tanzim Mia.

Fix 05.04.2023 for appearance and E.R. of W/A and start proceeding u/s 446 Cr.p.c. against sureties of the accused Tanzim Mia.

Let a copy of this order along with bail bonds be sent to the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Birbhum for information and taking necessary action.

Accused is as before.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1^t Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

