

Sessions Case No. 113 of 2014
CNR NO : WBBB01-001678-2014
J.O. CODE : WB00052

Order No.-39, dated, 04.01.2023

Record is put up on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the accused Tajim Miyan with a prayer for bail.

He surrendered before this Court voluntarily. He is taken into custody till 04.05.2023.

Bail petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Perused the preceding orders and found that due to his absence without step W/A was issued against him and today he surrendered before the Court voluntarily. Thus, I find no justification to detain him in JC which will not serve any purpose.

Accordingly, bail prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused person, namely, Tajim Miyan may find bail of Rs. 5,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 2,500/- each to the satisfaction of Ld. C.J.M., Suri, Birbhum i.d. to J.C.

Re-call W/A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M., Suri, Birbhum with a request to accept the bail bond and after accepting bail bond return the same to this Court for keeping the same for future reference.

Another copy of order sheet be sent to the concerned OC of PS with a direction to return unexecuted W/A to this Court.

Dictated & Corrected.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

