

Sessions 113 of 2014

CNR-WBBB01-001678-2014

JO CODE WB00837

Present: Shri Teerthankar Bhattarcharyya

ADJ,1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No 42 dated

29.06.2024

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence of P.W.s.
All(03) the accused persons are on Court bail. Out of them two namely, Yunus Mia and Soleman Mia are present and accused namely, Tannim Mia is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.p.c. representing through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness has turned up.

Case is adjourned.

Fix appearance and evidence as per following schedule:-

19.09.2024 for evidence of csw 2

20.09.2024 for evidence of csw 3 & 4.

21.09.2024 for evidence of csw 7 & 8.

Issue summons.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the presnce of witnesses.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum