

Sessions 113 of 2014

CNR-WBBB01-001678-2014

JO CODE WB00962

Order No 53 dated

11.03.2026

This day is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.p.c.

All (03) accused persons namely, Yunus Mia, Soleman Mia and Tanzim Mia on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Regular P.O. is busy with hearing of SIR as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 13.05.2026 for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.p.c.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.
in-charge

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum
in-charge